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HALF TERM 

2nd - 6th June  - Child Safety Week 
Monday - Inset Day 

Wednesday - Year 6 Swimming 

 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Ollie F 

Henry B 

Sadie 

Romero 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Inaaya Mrs Healy’s Class Sadie 

 Darcy  Mrs Oliver’s Class Verena 

 Robyn   

  

Chestnut Fatime 

Holly Leah 

Ash Bodhi 

Mrs Healy’s Class Louis S 

Mrs Oliver’s Class Lilly D 

  

This half term’s Value is…… HONESTY  

Holland Junior School is on Instagram! 

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool 

National Numeracy Day/Viking Week 
 

On Thursday, the children enjoyed lots 
of maths activities on National  

Numeracy Day. We had some very  
creative costumes so thank you to all 

who helped to make them.  
In Year 3/4, we made colourful  

addition and multiplication mandalas and 
then designed and played maths board 
games. Our Year 5/6 children have also been 
celebrating Viking Week with arts and crafts 

and even some dress up! 

Kompan Park Grand Opening 

On Thursday we were invited to the grand opening of 

the new playground at Holland Sports. The children had 

a great time and all received a goodie 

bag! Thank you Kompan for inviting us 

along for a test of the new equipment! 

Term Time Absences 

Term Time Absence is only  
allowed in exceptional  

circumstances. Please be aware 
that any 10 sessions of  

unauthorised absence in a 10 
week period will then be  

considered for a Penalty Notice 
as well as 5 consecutive days of 

Term Time Absence. See 
attached for more information. 



23rd May 2025 — Page 2 

 

 

Some of our Year 6 children had their Isle of Wight Residential this week. The children had so much fun. They went to a theme 

park where they got to go on a water slide, rides and enjoy the water splash mat. They visited one of the homes of Queen Victo-

ria, and explored the grounds including the park. Amazon World was fantastic, seeing so many animals, playing in their play-

ground and some of the children even fed a wallaby. 

They had lots of time to bond and play together including bowling and mini golf. The best experience of all was the children at 

the beach: there was paddling, water fights, beach badminton, trying to catch the surf and exploring the rocks. 

The Year 6 children represented Holland Junior School so well, all the teachers were super proud of them. Well done.  
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 
Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 
Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

2nd - 6th June 2025 Child Safety Week 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 Year 2 Treasure Hunt 

Wednesday 11th June 2025 Maple Science Museum Trip 

Thursday 12th June 2025 Sam Gale Visit 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 3/4 Wisely Trip 

16th - 20th June 2025 Assessment Week 

23rd - 27th June 2025 School Diversity Week 

Tuesday 1st July 2025 Transition Day 

Friday 4th July 2025 Sports Day (PM) 

Saturday 5th July 2025 FOHS School Summer Fair 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 Parent Drop In 

Friday 11th July 2025 10am Rocksteady Concert  

Friday 11th July 2025 Year 6 Prom 

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Production 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 


